QUARTERLY REPORT

TO: Mayor & Council Members
FROM: James D. Isaacs, Fire Chief
DATE: January 20, 2016

SUBJECT: 4th Quarter 2015 (Oct, Nov, Dec)

INCIDENT INFORMATION
During the fourth quarter of 2015, Boone Fire Department responded to 378 incidents.

The average response time for non-emergency incidents was 6.67minutes and 6.03
minutes for emergency situations.
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Average Non-Emergency Response Times In Minutes
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2% 1% 8%

M ASU

M City

i County

M Auto Aid

i Mutual Aid




FIRE DAMAGE LOSS VS SAVED: PERCENTAGE OF VALUE SAVED 98.99%
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At the present time the Boone Fire Department is running a roster of 26 career

firefighters and 13 volunteers for a total of 39 members. A total of 4973.53 training

hours were completed during this quarter.

Departmental Roster

Name

Brown, Kent
Bryant, Grayson
Burleson, Jacob
Clark, Matthew
Daniels, Jereme
Dean, Jeffrey
Dutton, Dustin
Edmisten, John
Flieg, Amy
Garland, Shane
Harris, Ashley
Hassler, Kyle
Hassler, Reginald
Hicks, Michael
Hicks, Mike
Ingwersen, Daniel
Isaacs, James
Kerley, Jay
Krause, Matthew
Lentz, Adam

Total 39
Radio #

2127
2161
2151
2175
2147
2176
2140
2173
2157
2129
2154
2165
2142
2159
2158
2166
2121
2137
2167
2156

Name

Ley, Dennis
Lyerly, Chris
Marsh, Ronald
Marsh, Taylor
Maxey, Patrick
McLean, Walter
Miller, Jared
Miller, Michael
Propst, Lonnie
Reed, Matt
Smith, Greg
Snider, Mike
Spencer, Travis
Teague, Mike
Wade, Andrew
Walker, Robert
Welborn, Caleb
Wilson, Aaron
Worley, Bradley

Radio #
2136
2148
2150
2153
2155
2143
2174
2152
2125
2164
2170
2177
2126
2122
2171
2162
2178
2135
2163




DEPARTMENTAL INSPECTIONS

Departmental inspections for the fourth quarter.
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FIRE PREVENTION

The Boone Fire Department Prevention Bureau conducted 53 fire and life safety
education programs.
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